
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 10 July 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAKE Last start winner RIC, 29/06/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2216

 2 STORMY MOREIRA Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 544696 2/1213

 3 HUNTED JAX Last start winner RIC, 01/07/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3S. Sultana 549431 2/1190

 4 LADY STEPS Last start winner DAP, 30/06/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 557858 1/0149

 5 RUSTY RIVETS Last start winner CAS, 11/01/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4S. Flaherty 529802 1/0101

 6 BOB DOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2M. Clayton 536931 3/2213

 7 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0177

 8 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2150

 9 LITTLE WHITEY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/05/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2147

 10 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1147

 11 MINIMUM WAGE Last start placegetter GUN, 24/03/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4S. Thornton 539888 1/0145

 12 ANOMALY Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4C. Carl 542920 1/0140

 13 IT'S CASH TIME Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1111

 14 DANDY LATE NIGHT 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0102

 15 MIDNIGHT STELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/06/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/081

 16 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0122

 17 ZIPPING PICCOLO Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 2P 3P 5/3T. Simmons 545563 3/1222

 18 COSMIC BILLY Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3J. Zammit 550798 2/1189

 19 LIKEABLE ROGUE Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2J. Edwards 549717 3/2186

 20 DANIEL DUGONG Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 4P 3P (FEL)P 5/3A. Ivers 546955 2/1180

 21 FEROCIOUS BARBIE Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 2P 5/2S. Flaherty 544719 3/2138

 22 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6C 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2134

 23 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 3P 5/2A. Ivers 545595 3/2129

 24 ELITE DANI Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/0125

 25 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2120

 26 ST. MAARTEN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0120

 27 ARCHIE'S PRAYER Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R4, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4P. Cini 544045 2/0117

 28 ARQUETTE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 5Y 5/3R. Smith 524914 3/1113

 29 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score WPK, 13/04/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 523509 2/1111
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 30 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R10, P 7P 5Y 2Y 5/4B. Davenport 546847 2/0107

 31 ONE MORE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 546584 1/0106

 32 TIGER ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 5/4S. Sing 546227 1/0105

 33 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/299

 34 LIKE ELLE Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 542832 1/096

 35 KNOCKABOUT AMY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/093

 36 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/06/2022, R10, M 7M 6M 4M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/092

 37 PAPARAZZI PRANG Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3R. Neville 545543 2/190

 38 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7Y 5/4A. Byrnes 540251 2/089

 39 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 40 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/081

 41 CASPER'S GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 27/06/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4G. Erwin 542729 1/075

 42 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075

 43 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R12, P 6P 8Y 5Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/072

 44 ON THE FENCE Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3D. Goodger 544460 2/172

 45 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7Y 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/060

 46 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/257

 47 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R11, Y 7Y 8Y 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/151

 48 WILD STALLION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/051
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 1 PEA BOW Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4S. Albon 532710 2/0162

 2 GLITTERING JAZZY Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 5C 5/4C. Chappelow 536115 2/0138

 3 MISS FREE REIGN Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542154 1/0129

 4 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/093

 5 MORRY'S GONE MAD Weighted points score WPK, 22/06/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 3P M/1M. Clayton 543194 0/095

 6 FAY MERCURY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066
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 1 JACKPOT JOSIE Last start winner RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 2Y 1/2G. Borg 523507 20/12318

 2 GOOD ODDS BUZZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/06/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2F. Hurst 543546 9/8312
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2J. Zammit 532688 8/6297

 2 ZETLAND GIRL Last start placegetter BUL, 28/06/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 3P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 16/15276

 3 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 2/1/1T. Corless 532707 15/13324

 4 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 6P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9231
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 1 COUNT ON ME Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 3/1/1J. King 532569 7/5276

 2 LET'S GO CHALO Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/2J. Edwards 529613 6/5237
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 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 24/06/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Carl 542919 10/4279

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2B. Davis 543674 5/4165

 3 MINT CONDITION Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/2M. Clayton 532359 6/5240

 4 KEY NOSE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536089 14/9231

 5 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1V. Ellul 532957 6/4172

 6 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R4, M 8M 4M 6M 4/1/2A. Bell 498901 14/8157
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3264

 2 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1J. Murray 547833 4/3252

 3 PATTAYA PETE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2150

 4 LIGHTNING OWL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1L. Godden 531211 12/6195

 5 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 1Y 5/1B. King 540100 5/3154

 6 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score LIT, 25/06/2022, R7, Y 2Y 7P 3P 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1141

 7 CHAMPNESS LEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 529628 5/2117

 8 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4114

 9 TIGER ARMY Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1B. Dargan 539249 5/3108

 10 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/9105

 11 RINGER ROSIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3102

 12 HARDAWAY ALLY Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2A. Byrnes 529648 6/296

 13 KNOCKABOUT AMY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/093

 14 CARRY THE ONE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R1, C 5C 7P 5P 5/4H. Tatian 523421 5/090

 15 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/988

 16 FAY'S CHARM 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/481

 17 GYPSY Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/278

 18 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/257

 19 WILD STALLION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/051

 20 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R11, Y 7Y 8Y 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/151

8 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  7 July 2022 - 07:32 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 10 July 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU LOWRY BOY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 3P 8P M/1A. Lowry 552067 0/074

 2 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/06/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/068

 3 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2022, R1, P

RIC, 22/06/2022, R4, P

7P 2P 2P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0132

 4 PRINCESS NEVADA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/02/2022, R3, P

RIC, 26/01/2022, R4, P

5Y 2P 3P M/1J. Murray 545013 0/0112

 5 ROYAL CARMILLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 30/06/2022, R1, P 3P M/1C. Chappelow 551642 0/0117

 6 LARRY AND HARRY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 5P M/1S. Sultana 548755 0/082

 7 BEEN BLOCKED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 25/06/2022, R1, Y 4P 2Y 5Y M/1A. Byrnes 542494 0/076

 8 SKY TRIPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/06/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 2P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/070

 9 MAJOR BAY First start M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/00

 10 LIGHTNING JENNY First start M/1S. Sultana 552368 0/00

 11 CODE ALPHA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 03/06/2022, R2, P 7P M/1J. King 548722 0/033

 12 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/071

 13 SHADY BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1M. Dunphy 544770 0/070

 14 CELTIC EYES 2 Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 4Y 6P 8P M/1M. Dunphy 544766 0/069

 15 APERTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 5P M/1A. Bell 544370 0/058

 16 FAY FAY Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/048

 17 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 6P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/048

 18 MIGHTY RULER Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y M/1L. Galea 540575 0/048

 19 JAZZ SECTION Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R2, P 5P 7Y 6Y M/1C. Carl 542921 0/046

 20 HILLBILLY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 540033 0/046

 21 TIGER BARTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 6P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/046

 22 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 6Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/044

 23 MARBEN VAL Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R2, P 8P 4P M/1J. Edwards 544728 0/044

 24 DAISY'S LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R1, P 6P 7P M/1G. Tyrpenou 547094 0/039

 25 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score RIS, 19/03/2022, R2, Y 8Y 7P 8P M/1M. Lee 534287 0/036

 26 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035

 27 MY LUCK MANY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 537475 0/030

9 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  7 July 2022 - 07:32 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 10 July 2022

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start winner RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2R. Hancock 529712 21/16357

 2 GOOD ODDS BUZZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/06/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2F. Hurst 543546 9/8312
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2J. Zammit 532688 8/6297

 2 LEPIDOPTERA Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 1P 2/1/2A. Wade 541893 11/5276

 3 MISS HYPED UP Dropping in grade RIC, 24/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 1P 2/1/2D. Sultana 524918 20/8198

 4 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 6P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9231
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 1 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/06/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 3P 3/1/2A. Wade 539605 7/5294

 2 OUTSIDE WORLD Last start City winner WPK, 02/07/2022, R10, C 1C 1P 7C 3/1/2C. Carl 525704 12/6246

 3 ELECTRIC DREAMS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 3/1/1R. Neville 531237 12/5124
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 1 MY GIRL SIA Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2P. Cini 529811 7/6225

 2 CULPABLE MODEL Last start winner RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Clayton 532365 7/4134

 3 SMART FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 5C 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 16/5292

 4 KEY NOSE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2A. Ivers 536089 14/9231

 5 BAROOGA FRANKY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 25/06/2022, R3, C 5C 2C 4C 4/1/2J. Lowe 535723 9/3228

 6 ZIPPING QUOKKA Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 4/1/1N. Kilner 529940 10/6162

 7 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 07/06/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 7P 4/1/1A. Ivers 531372 16/4147
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 1 YOU KNOW WHY Last start winner RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 1P 5M 2M 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 7/1207

 2 ESME WATSON Last start winner RIC, 01/07/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4J. Smart 550146 1/084

 3 BRUTAL VIKING Last start placegetter RIC, 19/06/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2195

 4 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0177

 5 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 1P 5/1J. King 542904 4/3164

 6 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4V. Sultana 549284 1/0155

 7 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2150

 8 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4105

 9 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0102

 10 RUNWAY MISS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/06/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/093

 11 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0122

 12 LIGHTNING OWL 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1L. Godden 531211 12/6195

 13 FANCY LIQUOR Dropping in grade RIC, 26/06/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/4135

 14 REMEMBER GRIZZ Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1J. Gale 522749 4/3183

 15 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2A. Messina 545256 3/2180

 16 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2A. Proctor 546842 3/2168

 17 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3C. Proctor 546421 2/1161

 18 LEKTRA TERRACE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2A. Dawson 537486 3/2150

 19 WINLOCK ALEX 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0147

 20 PATONGA DAVE Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2J. Simpson 540916 5/2146

 21 GO THE CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1C. Watts 538609 5/3144

 22 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3B. Davis 528043 2/1144

 23 JACK'S DEBACLE Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3P. Cini 541405 2/1141

 24 NEVER CRY Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4S. Sultana 552369 1/0135

 25 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6C 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2134

 26 EIGHT SAUSAGES Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 540925 1/0132

 27 FOREVER STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3126

 28 ANNIE ROCKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 6P 6M 1P 5/3A. Dawson 523742 5/1123

 29 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0120

 30 SHADY'S ROCKET Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/3M. Dunphy 544772 3/1119

 31 CHAMPNESS LEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 6P 5/2M. Wotton 529628 5/2117
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 32 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4114

 33 AMIGO RAPIDO Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 546447 1/0104

 34 RINGER ROSIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3102

 35 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/399

 36 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/299

 37 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/06/2022, R10, M 7M 6M 4M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/092

 38 CARRY THE ONE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R1, C 5C 7P 5P 5/4H. Tatian 523421 5/090

 39 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/081

 40 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/481
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 1 HOLLY HEWITT Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1J. King 550235 0/0110

 2 SELF SINK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/06/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 6P M/1O. Langley 548719 0/078

 3 ZULU LOWRY BOY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 3P 8P M/1A. Lowry 552067 0/074

 4 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/06/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/068

 5 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2022, R1, P

RIC, 22/06/2022, R4, P

7P 2P 2P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0132

 6 BOW THAI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 04/07/2022, R1, P

BAT, 27/06/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 6P M/1S. Albon 532706 0/0116

 7 SAVED BY ROSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/06/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1M. Dunphy 544773 0/0112

 8 LAY ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/06/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 4P M/1M. Farrugia 539880 0/078

 9 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1L. Azzopardi 548790 0/072

 10 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/071

 11 SHADY BABY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/06/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1M. Dunphy 544770 0/070

 12 CELTIC EYES 1 Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R2, Y 4Y 6P 8P M/1M. Dunphy 544766 0/069

 13 FAY MERCURY 3 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066

 14 APERTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 5P M/1A. Bell 544370 0/058

 15 CYBERPUNK WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1V. Sultana 548198 0/057

 16 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 6P M/1K. Gorry 543861 0/051

 17 TIGER BARTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 6P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/046

 18 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035

 19 MY LUCK MANY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 537475 0/030
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 1 BAROOGA FRANKY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 25/06/2022, R3, C 5C 2C 4C 3/1/2J. Lowe 535723 9/5228

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  7 July 2022 - 07:32 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 10 July 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK FIREBRAND Last start winner RIC, 26/06/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 3C 4/1/2O. Langley 537895 14/6226
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 1 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Last start winner GOS, 17/05/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0122

 2 CABERNET GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 7P 5/1M. Dawson 540984 4/3207

 3 RITZA RAIN Last start placegetter RIC, 01/07/2022, R7, P 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/1V. Ellul 529689 9/4175

 4 ZANDER Dropping in grade GBN, 01/07/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1P. Cini 532696 10/0162

 5 ELECTRIC DREAMS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 26/06/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1R. Neville 531237 12/6124

 6 TRUNKEY BILL Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/1A. Godden 533460 8/3237

 7 FRONT ROW Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 533466 4/0210

 8 LEKTRA TERRACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4A. Dawson 537486 3/0150

 9 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 07/06/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7147

 10 WINLOCK ALEX 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0147

 11 GO THE CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4C. Watts 538609 5/0144

 12 CITY LIFE Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 540351 2/0135

 13 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6C 5/4D. Swain 543290 3/0134

 14 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0129

 15 FOREVER STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4S. Scuglia 528184 4/0126

 16 ANNIE ROCKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R7, P 6P 6M 1P 5/3A. Dawson 523742 5/2123

 17 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/06/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0120

 18 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0102

 19 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/199

 20 RUNWAY MISS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/093

 21 CARRY THE ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/05/2022, R1, C 5C 7P 5P 5/1H. Tatian 523421 5/490

 22 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 5/081
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 1 SELF SINK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/06/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 6P M/1O. Langley 548719 0/078

 2 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1L. Azzopardi 548790 0/072

 3 FAY MERCURY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066
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